
Office ofPolicy and Research A
109 SW 9* Street 1 CA Phone: 785-296-3081
PO Box 3506 Kansas Fax: 785.296.7928
Topeka, KS 666013506 Sao tint
VikABurghart, Seer Tau Kelly, Governor

March 7, 2022

MuckRock News
Attn: Adam Steinbaugh
DEPT MR 125640

411A Highland Avenue

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

Re: Open Records Request Received March 2, 2022

Dear Mr. Steinbaugh:

The Office of the Kansas Department of Revenue (KDOR) acknowledges receiptofyour request
under the Kansas Open Records Act (KORA). Your request is described in the attached email
and includes the following:

In compliance with K.5.A. 45-218(d), the KDOR provides you with the following information
concerning the statusof your request.

‘We have initiated the processofdetermining whether the KDOR possesses any public records
‘meeting the terms of your requests and KDOR will provide you with one or more of the
Fllowseg by Ap 15, 2023 or sooner

1.) Copiesofthe requested public records;

2.) A statement concerning any inability to locate any public records meeting the terms
of your request;

3.) A request for clarification concerning the typesofrecords or information you seek in

your tequests:

4.) If, becauseof the number of requests and the detail in the requests and if it is

determined the records requested are voluminous, difficult to locate, and/or contain

‘what may include information subject to redaction, the KDOR will provide a written
estimateof the fees which are required to be pre-paid to cover the actual costs
associated with (a) locating and/or retrieving the public records from storage, (b) staff

time spent in or assisting with making copies of the records, including attorney time



‘spent examining the records for possible closure and/or redaction, and (¢) copying

and mailing the requested public records; and/or

5.)If the KDOR determines it possesses records, but such records are closed by law,

KDOR will provide you with that information and a citation to the applicable laws

permitting or requiring that typeofpublic record remain closed.

Please note that any Kansas resident seeking a request under the Kansas Open Records Act shall

not be assessed any charge or fee for the copying of documents up to and including the first
hundred (100) pagesof such documents.

If you have any questions or concems, please contact our office at 785-296-3081.

Sincerely,

Sinhawah dudONC in
Sarah Fulton

Records Custodian



Sarah Fulton [KDOR]

From: 125640-42107751@requests muckrock com
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 1031 AM
Tor Sarah Fulton [KDOR]
Subject: The Kansas Open Records Act Request: Kansas: Denied Personalized License Plates

Follow Up Flag: Follow up.
Flag Status: Flagged

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outsideof the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless
You trust thesender and know the content is safe.

Department of Revenue
ORA Office
915 Southwest Harrison Street
Topeka, KS 66625-3570

March 2, 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the The Kansas Open Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

With respect to motor vehicle license plates:

1. If one is kept, a copy of the current list of prohibited or automatically denied vanity or personalized license plates.

2. A copy of any list of requested vanity or personalized plates denied in 2021 or 2022.

3. Any correspondence sent to any person whose vanity or personalized plates were denied. This request is limited to
correspondence sentafter January 1, 2022.

4.1fa system is maintained for soliciting or receiving complaints concerning vanity or personalized license plates, a copy
of any complaint received in 2021 or 2022.

5.1f anyvanityor personalized license plates have been revokedsince January 1, 2021, any records related to the
revocation.

6. copy of any statute or regulations concerning what combinations of vanity or personalized license plates are
permitted or prohibited.

“The requested documents wil be made available to the general public, and this request i not being made for
commercial purposes.

Inthe event that there are fees, | would be grateful ifyou would inform me of the total charges inadvance of fulfilling
my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.
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Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this
request within 3 business days,as the statute requires.

sincerely,

Adam Steinbaugh

View request history, upload responsive documents,and report problems here:
hitps://accounts.muckrockcom/accounts/login/ Pnext=htips33A%2F%2Fwww. muckrockcomS2Faccounts52Flogin%e2F
5K3Fnexti3D%252Faccounts?252Fagency._login252Fdepartment-of-revenue-3925%252Fkansas-denied-personalized-
license-plates-
125640%252F%253Femailk2530Sarah. Fulton1%252540ks gov&url_auth_token=AAEffehL21G3A1ALW253SkIZI%IAINP.
RS3%3AmYoXOD_7DTnOvIOT-GFeTISZWIYBTIKYbQDAMACATK

IF prompted fora passcode, please enter:
YCHYCRUL

Filed via MuckRock com
E-mail (Preferred): 125640-42107751@requests muckrock com

For mailed responses, please address see note]:
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 125640
411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but i being sent through MuckRock by theabove in
order tobetter track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (i., with the
requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might be returned as
undeliverable.
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